PENI	NER OTTO 15 No. 7403-P. 3/4-
01/28/99 THU 15:23 FAX 1 216 621 1000 DENI	3-1999 FET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
. (1981 - 1981 - 1981 - 1984)	
(I sold)	
1000	00491 Ad entained documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(iss):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lawrence Carl Maier	Name: Simmonds Precision Products, Inc.
Additional numbers) of conveying setty(ins) standard? ☐ Yes III No	Internal Address: BFGoodrich Aerospace
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address 250 N. Cleveland-Massillon Rd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	1
D Other	Chy Akron State: OH ZIP: 44334
Execution Date: 01/18/97	
	Additional nume(s) & additional(se) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s): MRD 3	.25.97
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: _03/24/97
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/823,501	
•	
Additional numbers in	Sacred? D Yes S No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard A. Romanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
internal Address: The BPGoodrich Company	D Enclosed 40 E
Patent Law Department	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sireel Address: 9921 Breckeville Road	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1625
City: Brecksville State: 08 21P: 44141	(Attach dubitcale copy of this page if power by disposit account)
DO NOT LI	BE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information priority document. ()	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Shall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Petertin & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Richard A. Romanchik Name of Person Signing

REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0717

Docket No.: 1960013A Serial No.: ___ Filing Date: _

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Lawrence Carl Maler, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

UNIVERSAL NARROW BAND SIGNAL CONDITIONER

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SIMMONDS PRECISION PRODUCTS. INC. a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 250 N. Cleveland-Massillon Road, Akron, Ohio 44334-0501, its successors, legal representatives and essigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisionals and continuations of said application, and all application and parent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said SIMMONDS PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC. the rights herein conveyed.

I/we authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

- SIGN HERE

State of Vermont

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and

acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this

18 day of Harch 1997.

Motery Public

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 03/25/1997